YATA pocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: One (01) OWNER ®
1&2 FIr Remodel Old Admin Bldg .
DATE: April 4, 2014 RCHITECT @
Edinburg, Hidalgo County, TX ARCHITEC
ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) FIELD O
B il Comny CONTRACT DATE: October 23, 2012 -

P.O. Box 3455

McAllen, TX 78502-3455 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives. )

REFER TO ATTACHMENTS:

1. CHANGES 1,2,3,4,5,& 6, REQUESTED BY OWNER.........ccccocoenn COST: $124,541.00

2. WORK ITEMS 'A' THROUGH 'J' COST................ $110,573.00

3. REDUCE PROJECT ALLOWANCES.......c.ccocccenne $110,573.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 3,375,220.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,375,220.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of § 124,541.00
The new Contract Sum , including this Change Order, will be $ 3,499,761.00
The Contract Time will be increased by (— ) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is ON OR BEFORE 12/31/2014

(NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Alcocer Garcia Associates, Inc. D. Wilson Construction Company County of Hidalgo

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

1333 E. Jasmine P.O. Box 3455 2802 S Business Highway 281
McAllen, Texas 78501 McAllen, Texas 78502-3455 Edinburg, Texas 78539
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

George A Garcia, Architect Bill Wilson, Owner Ramon Garcia, County Judge
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
document was created on  10/03/2013 09:40:22  under the terms of AIA Documents-on-Demand™ order no. 2008670367 , and is not for resale. This
document is licensed by The American Institute of Architects for one-time use only, and may not be reproduced prior to its completion.



HIDALGO COUNTY OLD ADMINISTRATION BUILDING REMODEL - 157 & 2"° FLOORS
APRIL 4, 2014
Provide labor, material, and equipment for the following work items:

CHANGE ORDER ITEMS:

1,
2

Revisions to Floor Plans titled Changes 1, 2, 3, & 4.
Floor Plan Revisions Titled Changes 5 and 6

TOTAL:

CONTRACT AMOUNT:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM:

S 71,055.00
S 53,486.00

S 124,541.00

$ 3,314,000.00

INCREASE BY AMENDMENT #1 (10.7.2013) S 61,220.00
NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT WITH AMENDMENT #1 S$ 3,375,220.00
INCREASE BY CHANGE ORDER #1 (PENDING) S 124,541.00
NEW CONTRACT AMOUNT: S 3,499,761.00
PROJECT ALLOWANCES (NO CHANGE TO CONTRACT AMOUNT):
Betterment Allowance: S 14,000.00
Signage Allowance $  6,000.00
Door Hardware Allowance: $ 70,000.00
HVAC Allowance: $  1,000.00
Plumbing Allowance: S 2,000.00
Electrical Allowance: S 8,000.00
Structural Steel Allowance (4 Tons) S 14,000.00
TOTAL: S 115,000.00
WORK ITEMS:
A. Replace thermal insulation above all ceilings at 2™ Floor, South Tower S 2,350.00
B. Replace existing HVAC system isolation valves S 7,381.00
C. Obtain and install door hardware ) 75,015.00
D. Remove and dispose existing sub-floor concrete to allow for below slab
Sewer line installations S 3,600.00
E. Additional steel reinforcing at second floor addition S 4,725.00
F. Additional demolition and concrete floor patching $ 2,870.00
G. New concrete footings at new structural steel columns S 3,600.00
H. Revised electrical panels S 727.00
I.  Re-work electrical service to fire suppressions system ) 6,730.00
J.  Aluminum Door Frames in lieu of Hollow Metal Door Frames ) 3,575.00
“TOTAL: $ 110,573.00




ALLOWANCE REDUCTIONS
The following Allowance Reduction amounts will be applied through issuance of Change Order #1:

Work Item A:  Reduce Betterment Allowance by: S 2,350.00
Work Item B:  Reduce Betterment Allowance by: S 7,381.00
Work Item C:  Reduce Hardware Allowance by: S 70,000.00
Reduce Betterment Allowance by: S 4,269.00
Reduce Signage Allowance by: S 746.00
Work ltem D:  Reduce Signage Allowance by: S 3,600.00
Work Item E:  Reduce Structural Allowance by: S 4,725.00
Work ltem F:  Reduce Structural Allowance by: S 2,870.00
Work Item G:  Reduce Structural Allowance by: S 3,600.00
Work Item H:  Reduce Electrical Allowance by: S 727.00
Work Item I:  Reduce Electrical Allowance by: S 6,730.00
Work Item J:  Reduce Signage Allowance by: S 1,654.00
Reduce Plumbing Allowance by: S 1,921.00
TOTAL S 110,573.00
PROJECT ALLOWANCE BALANCE AFTER REDUCTIONS:
Betterment Allowance: S 00.00
Signage Allowance S 00.00
Door Hardware Allowance: ) 00.00
HVAC Allowance: S 1,000.00
Plumbing Allowance: S 79.00
Electrical Allowance: S 543.00
Structural Steel Allowance (4 Tons) ) 2,805.00
TOTAL: S 4,427.00




